
 

 

THE CHAMBER OF MINES OF ZIMBABWE 

 

PROGRAMME OUTLINE OF ACTIVITIES FOR 2011 

 

DECEMBER 2010 

 

 
 



CHAMBER OF MINES 2011 CALANDER (provisional) 
 

JANUARY 

Friday 07 January  BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Thursday 13 January  Indigenization Committee 

Wednesday 19 January  Office Bearers 

Friday 21 January  AMEZ Executive Committee Meeting 

Tuesday 25 January  Meeting with Ministry of Finance 

Wednesday 26 January  Mines & Minerals Act Committee 

Thursday 27 January  Meeting with ministry of Mines 

Friday 28 January  Mine Rescue Working Party 

Friday 28 January  SHE Committee 

Friday 28 January  AMMZ Council 

Italian Delegation TBA 

 

FEBRUARY 
Wednesday  02 February Gwanda DMA 

Wednesday  02 February Labour Committee 

Wednesday  02 February Labour Committee 

Thursday  03 February Bulawayo DMA 

Friday   04 February Midlands DMA 



Friday 04 February BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Capetown Mining Indaba 7-10 February 

German Delegation  14  -  17 Feb All mining sector players 

Tuesday  15 February JSP Committee 

Wednesday  16 February Office Bearers 

Wednesday  16 February EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Wednesday  16 February Gold Producers Committee 

Tuesday  22 February Legal Committee 

Wednesday  23 February Meeting with office of the President 

Thursday  24 February Meeting with office of the PM  

Thursday  24 February Indigenization Committee 

Friday   25 February Meeting with Small Scale Miners 

 

MARCH 
Tuesday  01 March  Electricity & Power Development Committee 

Wednesday  02 March  Conference on small scale mining 

Thursday  03 March  Meeting with VP Mujuru 

Friday 04 March  BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Friday   04 March  Meeting with VP Nkomo 

Wednesday  09 March  Meeting with Ministry of Mines 

Euromoney  Conference  8 -9 March All mining sector players 



Thursday  10 March  Indigenization Committee 

Friday   11 March  AMEZ Executive Committee 

Wednesday  16 March  Office Bearers meeting 

Friday   18 March  SHE Committee 

Friday   18 March  AMMZ Council 

Wednesday  23 March  Mines Rescue Association AGM 

Thursday  24 March  Meeting with EMA 

Friday   25 March  Mine Rescue Association AGM 

Wednesday  30 March  Labour Committee 

 

APRIL 

Friday   01 April  BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Thursday 07 April  Meeting with ministry of Mines 

Thursday  07 April  Indigenization Committee 

Tuesday  12 April  JSP Committee 

Wednesday  13 April  Office Bearers 

Wednesday  13 April  EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  

Wednesday  13 April  Gold Producers Committee 

Wednesday  20 April   Legal Committee 

 



MAY 
Tuesday  03 May  COMZ AGM Sponsors’ Briefing 

Wednesday  04 May  Power and Energy Committee 

Thursday  05 May  Gwanda DMA 

Thursday  05 May  Electricity & Power Development Committee 

Friday   06 May  Bulawayo DMA 

Friday 06 May  BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Wednesday 11 May  Mines & Minerals Act Committee 

Thursday  12 May  Indigenization Committee 

Friday   13 May  AMEZ Executive Committee 

Tuesday  17 May  COMZ AGM Media Briefing 

Friday   20 May  Mine Rescue Working Party 

Thursday-Saturday 26 – 28 May  COMZ AGM 

 

JUNE 
Wednesday  01 June  Labour Committee 

Friday 03 June  BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Tuesday  14  June  JSC Committee 

Thursday 09 June  Meeting with ministry of Mines 

Thursday  09 June  Indigenization Committee 

Wednesday  15 June  Office Bearers 



Wednesday  15 June  EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Wednesday  15 June  Gold Producers Committee 

Sunday   19 June  Midlands Zone First Aid Competition 

Wednesday  22  June  Legal Committee 

Friday  24 June  Joint Suppliers and Purchasing   Work/Shop                   

 

JULY 
Friday 01 July  BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Thursday 07 July  Meeting with ministry of Mines 

Thursday 14 May  Indigenization Committee 

Friday 15 July  AMEZ Executive Committee 

Wednesday  20 July  Office Bearers 

20-22  July  MINE ENTRA  

Tuesday  26  July  Electricity & Power Development Committee 

Wednesday   27  July  Mines & Minerals Act Committee 

Friday   29 July  Mine Rescue Working Party 

Friday   29 July  AAMZ Council  

Saturday – Sunday  30 – 31 July  Chamber Athletics 

 

AUGUST 
Wednesday  03 August  Gwanda DMA 

Wednesday  03 August  Labour Committe 



Thursday  04 August  Bulawayo DMA 

Friday   05 August  Midlands DMA 

Friday 05 August BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Thursday 11 August Meeting with ministry of Mines 

Thursday 11 August Indigenization Committee 

Tuesday  16 August Joint Suppliers and Purchasing Committee 

Wednesday  17 August Office Bearers 

Thursday 18 August Meeting with ministry of Mines 

Wednesday  17 August EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Wednesday  17 August Gold Producers Committee 

Friday   19 August Mine Rescue Competition 

Friday   26 August SHE W/S 

 

SEPTEMBER 
Thursday  01  September CSR Conference 

Friday 02 September BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Thursday 08 September Indigenization Committee 

Friday 09 September AMEZ Executive Committee 

Wednesday 14 September Mines & Minerals Act Committee 

Saturday 15 – 17 September  Mining Indaba Thursday –  

Wednesday   21 September Office Bearers 



Thursday  22  September Electricity & Power Development Committee 

Sunday   25 September First Aid Competition 

Friday   30 September SHE Committee 

Friday   30  September Mine Rescue Working Party 

Friday   30 September AMMZ Council  

 

OCTOBER 
Wednesday  05 October Labour Committee 

Friday   07 October BCZ Breakfast with PM 

Tuesday  18 October Joint Suppliers and Purchasing Committee 

Thursday 13 October Indigenization Committee 

Wednesday  19 October Officer Bearers 

Wednesday  19 October EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Wednesday  19 October Gold Producers Committee 

Thursday  20 October Environmental Management Conference 

Wednesday  26 October Legal Committee 

 

NOVEMBER 
Wednesday  02 November Gwanda DMA 

Wednesday  02 November Electricity & Power Development Committee 

Thursday  03 November Bulawayo DMA 



Thursday  04 November      Midlands DMA 

Thursday 10 November Indigenization Committee 

Wednesday  16 November Office Bearers 

Friday   18 November AMEZ Executive Committee 

Thursday  24 November Mine Rescue W/shop 

Friday   25 November Safety Seminar 

Friday   25 November AMEZ Council 

   24-26  November Secretary’s Day 

 

DECEMBER 
Tuesday  06 December Electricity & Power Development Committee 

Wednesday  07 December Legal Committee 

Tuesday  13 December Joint Suppliers and Purchasing Committee 

Wednesday  14 December Office Bearers 

Wednesday  14 December EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Wednesday  14 December Gold Producers Committee 

 


